Country: United States

Direction: Export

Effective Date: 01 Jan 2026

Expiry Date: Until further notice

Free time: Working Day basis defined as any day a gate is open for container pickup Monday — Saturday. Partial day closures are considered as a full
working day and count towards freetime. In the event a terminal closes on a day due to lack of appointment demand, that day shall be considered a
working day for containers a party had an opportunity to make a timely appointment for, but chose not to do so. If a party made an appointment for a
container but the terminal was closed, then that date shall not be considered a Working Day with respect to that container.

Currency: USD

Invoiced: Per container, per calendar day.

Application: The free time & charges applied will be those in place on the origin price calculation date (PCD)

Please note the below provides a general overview of our export demurrage and detention practices in the U.S. For complete details please refer to our
tariff here. In the event of any discrepancies between the below and our public tariff, the public tariff prevails.

US Export Detention

Dry Containers and Non-Operating Reefers (excluding Commodity Specific Dry Containers)

Rates applicable for IMO

Days 20° 40' 45'

Day 1 to 4 (working days) Free Free Free
Day5to 8 210USD 210 USD 210 USD
Day9to 12 260 USD 260 USD 260 USD
Day 13+ 290 USD 290 USD 290 USD

Special Equipment - Rates applicable for IMO


https://www.maersk.com/tariff

Day 1 to 3 (working days) Free
Day4to6 360 USD
Day 7+ 465 USD

Reefer - Rates applicable for IMO *Except Philadelphia, PA

Day 1 to 3 (working days) Free Free

Day4to6 430 USD 430 USD
Day7to 10 535 USD 535 USD
Day 11+ 585 USD 585 USD

Reefer - Philadelphia, PA Rates applicable for IMO

Day 1 to 4 (working days) Free Free

Day5to7 430 USD 430 USD
Day8to 11 535 USD 535 USD
Day 12+ 585 USD 585 USD

Commodity Dry Containers

Hay



Day 1 to 10 (working days) Free Free Free
Day11to 12 260 USD 260 USD 260 USD
Day 13+ 290 USD 290 USD 290 USD

Used Automobile - Rates applicable for IMO

Day 1 to 7 (working days) Free Free Free

Day 8 210 USD 210 USD 210 USD
Day9to 12 260 USD 260 USD 260 USD
Day 13+ 290 USD 290 USD 290 USD

Used Clothing

Day 1 to 7 (working days) Free Free Free

Day 8 210 USD 210 USD 210 USD
Day9to 12 260 USD 260 USD 260 USD
Day 13+ 290 USD 290 USD 290 USD




Day 1 to 5 (working days) Free Free Free
Day6to 8 210 USD 210 USD 210 USD
Day9to 12 260 USD 260 USD 260 USD

Day 13+ 290 USD 290 USD 290 USD




